501982126 07/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Maloney	01/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linear Algebra Technologies Limited	
Street Address:	19 Mountjoy Square East	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13205705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (303)770-0152

 Phone:
 720-562-5500

 Email:
 ptomail@mfblaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Marsh Fischmann & Breyfogle

Address Line 1: 8055 E. Tufts Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 450

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50398-00008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kent A. Lembke

Total Attachments: 4

source=Exectued_Assignment#page1.tif

source=Exectued_Assignment#page2.tif

source=Exectued_Assignment#page3.tif

source=Exectued_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028516 FRAME: 0404

OF \$40.00 15205/05

M26-682-09

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective the 6 January 2010 and is made between David Moloney, an Irish Citizen, having an address for correspondence c\o Movidius Limited, 19 Mountjoy Square East, Dublin 1, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as the Inventor), of the first part and

Movidius Limited an Irish company of 19 Mountjoy Square East, Dublin 1, Ireland, (hereinafter referred to as the employer) of the second part and

Linear Algebra Technologies Limited an Irish company of 19 Mountjoy Square East

Dublin 1, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) of the third part.

WHEREAS

- (a) The inventor has made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent and relating to "Hardware for performing arithmetic operations";
- (b) The Inventor is, or was at the time the invention was made, an employee of the employer or were under contractual obligation with the employer, and made the said inventions and/or discoveries in the course of carrying out his duties as such employee or contractual duties;
- (c) The Inventor agrees that the said duties were such that the same inventions and/or discoveries might reasonably be expected to result therefrom and that in consideration of such employment or contract their interests in and to the said inventions and or discoveries is held in trust for and is the absolute property of the employer or whomsoever the employer may nominate; and
- (d) the employer has requested the Inventors agree to execute the ratification of assignment hereinafter contained.

PATENT REEL: 028516 FRAME: 0405 NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the premises and of the sum of Ten Euro (€10) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and without reservations:

- 1. The Inventor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto the assignee the entire right and title and interest in and to the said inventions and/or discoveries, the said application for Letters Patent and any and all other applications for Letters Patent or otherwise on the said inventions and/or discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation applications and applications under the International (Paris) Convention, European Patent Convention, Patent Cooperation Treaty, Community Patent Convention, or otherwise, based in whole or in part upon said inventions and/or discoveries, or upon the said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and/or discoveries or upon the said application, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions and/or discoveries, said application and Letters Patent:
- 2. The Inventor hereby authorizes the assignee to file and assents to the assignee filing patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and/or discoveries in the name of the Inventors or in the name of the assignee or otherwise as the assignee may deem advisable, under the terms of the International (Paris) Convention, European Patent Convention, Patent Cooperation Treaty, Community Patent Convention or otherwise;
- 3. The Inventor hereby warrants that they have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in the said inventions and/or discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions and/or discoveries; and that he has good right to assign the same unto the assignee without encumbrance;

PATENT REEL: 028516 FRAME: 0406

4. The Inventor hereby binds his heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as themselves, to do, upon assignee's request and at assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to them or to assignee, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and/or discoveries, the said patent application and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the inventor, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, powers of attorney, and all assignments, disclaimers and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be required by assignee; to communicate to assignee all facts known to the Inventors relating to said inventions and/or discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in the Inventors' control or in the control of their heirs, legal representatives or assign which may be useful for establishing the facts of the conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and/or discoveries.

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction or a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or values or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds 1000 EURO (one thousand EURO).

PATENT REEL: 028516 FRAME: 0407

IN WITNESS WHEREOF

David Moloney

has executed this Assignment

this 6th day of January 2010

Inventor Signature

In the presence of

Witness

Signed on behalf of

Movidius Limited

this 6th day of January 2010

Signed on behalf of

Linear Algebra Technologies Limited

this 6th day of January 2010

Name: Title:

> PATENT REEL: 028516 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 07/09/2012